



INVITATION FOR BIDS METER EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS SUBMITTED (#2):

1. In Attachment 4 “Special Provisions and Technical Specifications”, Item 1 “Registers”, Subsection “Operation” on page 27 it states that: “All registers shall have the ability to be reprogrammed to different meter sizes and meter types of the same manufacturer. The registers shall have the ability to reset read to zero by City staff.” Would you please consider removing/revising this single specification listed in your bid documents in order to make it competitive?

Answer: The City’s Invitation for Bid contains a “Deviation Statement” which invites any bidder to identify its product and to provide a detailed statement in support of its product and how it can be utilized by the City. This Statement broadens the Invitation’s competitiveness, rather than limits it. The City encourages any potential Bidder to utilize this option and to submit a bid.

2. Can we cross out the 5/8 x 3/4” and put 3/4” short on the bid sheet?

Answer: Yes.